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OhioRISE Provider Specialties Guide

As of March 9, several new provider specialties associated with the implementation of the OhioRISE
program are available. OhioRISE is a specialized managed care program for children and youth with
complex behavioral health and multisystem needs. ODM requires that providers add a provider specialty
to their provider enrollment type in order to bill for some new and enhanced services under this
program and as part of the Next Generation of Ohio Medicaid.

Which providers does this impact?
Providers of behavioral health services to children and youth up to age 21 who are interested in billing
for the following new services:

e Child and Adolescent Needs and Strengths (CANS) Assessments.

e Mobile Response and Stabilization Services (MRSS).

e Intensive Home-Based Treatment (IHBT), which includes IHBT, Multi-Systemic Therapy (MST),
and Functional Family Therapy (FFT).

Intensive and Moderate Care Coordination.

Behavioral Health Respite.

OhioRISE Waiver Transitional Services and Supports.

OhioRISE Waiver Out of Home Respite.

If I am an Ohio Medicaid provider and | do not plan to provide any of the new services above, do |
need to make any changes to my enroliment?

If you are a provider who is enrolled with ODM and do not anticipate providing any of the new services
outlined above, no changes are necessary. However, you should still check that your contact
information, service location, and affiliation information are correct in MITS. Keeping this information up
to date will allow you to contract with the Next Generation managed care entities (MCEs) and to receive
important communications from ODM about the Next Generation program.

Why is it important for providers to enroll and/or add their new specialties now?

Enrolling as a Medicaid provider and/or adding the appropriate OhioRISE provider specialty to your
enrollment will allow you to bill ODM for the new services you provide to OhioRISE-enrolled children
starting July 1. You must have the appropriate OhioRISE provider specialty added to your enrollment
in order to bill Medicaid for the new OhioRISE services listed above on and after July 1, 2022. To avoid
delays in claims payment after July 1, it is critical for providers to add these specialties as soon as
possible.

How do | add one of the new specialties for new OhioRISE services?

Enrolled Providers: If you are a provider who is currently enrolled in ODM and have the appropriate
certification or documentation to provide any of the services found in the table below, please email
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https://managedcare.medicaid.ohio.gov/managed-care/ohiorise/
https://www.ohmits.com/prosecure/authtam/handler?TAM_OP=login&URL=%2F

ODM at Medicaid Provider Update@medicaid.ohio.gov. Request that the applicable specialty for the

new service be added to your existing provider type, include your NPl and Ohio Medicaid ID, and attach

required documentation.

New Providers: If you are a provider not currently enrolled in ODM and wish to be, please visit the Ohio
Medicaid online application. If you would like to add more than one specialty, please email ODM after
your enrollment is complete at Medicaid Provider Update@medicaid.ohio.gov to submit the required

documentation for the new specialties.

How do | know if | am eligible to provide one of the new services?
Please refer to the table found below and the draft rules for additional information about
documentation necessary for addition of each of the new specialties.

Specialty Delivery System(s)
ORC - CANS Ohio Medicaid
Assessor Managed Care

Organizations

OhioRISE (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio)

Fee-for-Service
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Description
Ohio Children’s
Initiative CANS
assessors certified
through the Praed
Foundation who
have completed live
Ohio Children’s
Initiative CANS
training

For more
information, visit
the OhioRISE CANS

Resources page

Provider Types for Specialty
Addition
Rendering Provider Type:**

e Physician

e Physician Assistant

e Social Worker

e Non-Agency RN/LPN

e Psychologists/School
Psychologist

e C(linical Counselor

e Marriage and Family
Therapist

e Chemical
Dependency
Counselor

e C(linical Nurse
Specialist (CNS)

e Nurse Practitioner
(NP)

e Paraprofessional

e (Care Management
Specialist

Billing Provider Type:

e Hospital

e  Psychiatric
Residential
Treatment Facility
(PRTF)

Required
Documentation*
Praed Foundation
certification in the
Ohio Children’s
Initiative CANS


mailto:Medicaid_Provider_Update@medicaid.ohio.gov
https://portal.ohmits.com/Public/Providers/Enrollment/tabId/49/Default.aspx
https://portal.ohmits.com/Public/Providers/Enrollment/tabId/49/Default.aspx
mailto:Medicaid_Provider_Update@medicaid.ohio.gov
https://managedcare.medicaid.ohio.gov/managed-care/ohiorise/6-community+and+provider+resources
https://managedcare.medicaid.ohio.gov/managed-care/ohiorise/4-cans-resources
https://managedcare.medicaid.ohio.gov/managed-care/ohiorise/4-cans-resources

ORM — MRSS

847 — IHBT
(includes IHBT,
MST, and FFT)

ORE — OhioRISE
Care
Management
Entity (CME)

*Please note, a
separate
communication
about adding the
CME specialty
will be sent
directly to
selected CMEs.
OHR — OhioRISE
BH Respite and
OhioRISE Waiver
Transitional
Services and
Supports (TSS)

Ohio Medicaid
Managed Care
Organizations

OhioRISE (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio)

Fee-for-Service

Prior to July 1:
Ohio Medicaid
Managed Care
Organizations

Fee-for-Service
Medicaid

Beginning July 1:
OhioRISE (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio)

OhioRISE (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio)

OhioRISE (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio)
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MRSS agencies with
appropriate
certification from
the Ohio
Department of
Mental Health and
Addiction Services
(OhioMHAS)

OAC5160-27-13

Entities with current

IHBT certification
from OhioMHAS

Prior to 7/1/22
OAC5160-27-05

7/1/22 and after
OAC 5160-59-03.3

OhioRISE CMEs
contracted with the
OhioRISE plan to
provide Care
Coordination
services

OAC 5160-59-03.2

Providers
contracted with the
OhioRISE plan to
provide Behavioral
Health Respite
services

OAC5160-59-03.4

Billing Provider Type:

e Community Mental

Health Agency
e SUD Agency
e Hospital

Billing Provider Type:

e Community Mental
Health Agency
e Hospital

Billing Provider Type:

e Community Mental
Health Agency

e Professional Medical
Group

e Waivered Services
Organization (Care
Management Entity)

Billing Provider Type:

e Community Mental
Health Agency

e SUD Agency

e Waivered Services
Organization (DODD
community respite)

e Waivered Services
Individual (includes
DODD certified

MRSS Certification
from OhioMHAS

OAC5122-29-14

IHBT Certification
from OhioMHAS

OAC5122-29-28

Documentation of
selection/contracting
with the OhioRISE
plan (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio) to
provide CME
services

Attestation
statement that the
provider is
contracting with the
OhioRISE plan (Aetna
Better Health of
Ohio) to provide BH
respite and/or TSS
services


https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/pdfs/5160/0/27/5160-27-13_PH_OF_N_RU_20220415_0933.pdf
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search/details/324023
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search/details/321534
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search/details/319943
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search/details/322614
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search/details/320012
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/pdfs/5160/0/59/5160-59-03$4_PH_OF_N_RU_20220415_0933.pdf

ORR — OhioRISE
Waiver Out of
Home Respite

OhioRISE (Aetna Better
Health of Ohio)

Providers
contracted with the
OhioRISE plan to
provide OhioRISE
Waiver TSS

OAC 5160-59-05.2

Entities contracted
with the OhioRISE
plan to provide
OhioRISE Waiver
Out of Home
Respite

OAC 5160-59-05.1

informal respite
providers)
Non-Agency Personal
Care Aid (includes
DODD certified
informal respite
providers,
family/natural
supports, foster care)

Billing Provider Type:

Community Mental
Health Agency

SUD Agency
Waivered Services
Organization (DODD
homemaker/personal
care services)
Waivered Services
Individual (DODD
homemaker/personal
care services)
Non-Agency Personal
Care Aid (DODD
homemaker/personal
care services)

Rendering Provider Type (if
not employed by the above
entities):

Independent
behavioral health
practitioners

Billing Provider Type:

Community Mental
Health Agency (Class
1 Residential Facility)
Non-State Operated
ICF/IDD

PRTF

Waivered Services
Organization
(Community Respite)

Attestation
statement that the
provider is
contracted with the
OhioRISE plan (Aetna
Better Health of
Ohio) to provide
Out-of-Home Respite
services

*Required documentation refers to documentation submitted specific to the specialty being requested. Providers must

also provide documentation specific to the provider type under which they enroll in Ohio Medicaid

**Must be affiliated with a Community Mental Health Agency, SUD Agency, or Care Management Entity (CME) or be an
independent behavioral health practitioner, in accordance with OAC 5160-8-05; RNs, LPNs and Peer Specialists may add
the CANS specialty if they are dually licensed as another behavioral health provider type (e.g., QVIHS)
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https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/pdfs/5160/0/59/5160-59-05$2_PH_OF_N_RU_20220415_0933.pdf
https://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/pdfs/5160/0/59/5160-59-05$1_PH_OF_N_RU_20220415_0933.pdf

What’s next?

If you are an enrolled provider and have the appropriate specialties added by ODM in MITS using the

process outlined above, when the new PNM module is implemented, no additional action will be
necessary.

Later in 2022, with the implementation of the Provider Network Management (PNM) module, the
process to add OhioRISE specialties will change. ODM will share additional details about the PNM
module in the coming months, including training details.
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